
Wisconsin Valley Conference Hockey Statistics
FINAL - 2010-11 Valley Season

      POWERPLAY  
 PPG ATT Pct.
Wausau East 20 53 .377
Wausau West 9 53 .170
D.C. Everest 5 32 .156
Marshfi eld 5 32 .156
Wis. Rapids 8 53 .151
Stevens Point 5 54 .093
Merrill 4 49 .082
   
          PENALTY KILLS  
 KILLS ATT Pct.
D.C. Everest 34 37 .919
Wausau East 42 46 .913
Wausau West 47 53 .887
Stevens Point 50 60 .833
Marshfi eld 35 44 .795
Wis. Rapids 29 37 .784
Merrill 33 49 .673
   
          PENALTIES  
 No. Min. 
Stevens Point 70 172
Wausau West 61 146
Merrill 56 126
Wausau East 52 114
Marshfi eld 48 104
D.C. Everest 42 101
Wis. Rapids 42 92

TEAM SCORING BY PERIOD
 1 2 3 OT Total
D.C. Everest 17 22 16 0 55
Opponents 5 9 11 1 26
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Marshfi eld 8 8 4 0 20
Opponents 12 27 14 1 54
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Merrill 4 3 4 0 11
Opponents 34 26 25 0 85
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Stevens Point 9 17 18 0 44
Opponents 9 13 11 0 33
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Wausau East 25 25 18 0 68
Opponents 2 10 9 0 21
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Wausau West 19 35 21 1 76
Opponents 5 3 5 0 13
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Wis. Rapids 5 7 12 1 25
Opponents 20 29 18 0 67

Team Statistics

STANDINGS    
  CONFERENCE     OVERALL — Through Feb. 10
 W L T PTS GF GA W L T GF GA
Wausau West 12 0 0 24 76 13 20 3 0 137 47
Wausau East 10 2 0 20 68 21 19 4 0 123 40
Stevens Point 8 4 0 16 44 33 11 10 1 78 68
D.C. Everest 6 6 0 12 55 26 13 8 3 98 56
Wis. Rapids 4 8 0 8 25 67 5 17 0 42 117
Marshfi eld 1 10 1 3 20 54 6 15 1 48 80
Merrill 0 11 1 1 11 85 1 18 1 34 138



Individual Statistics
FINAL - 2010-11 Valley Season

Scoring Leaders 
Player School G A Pts
Mike Mansell EAST 11 18 29
Dan Mansell EAST 10 14 24
Garret Clemment WEST 10 13 23
Kyle Lee WEST 11 11 22
Thomas Trione EAST 14 6 20
Zach Comfort EAST 12 8 20
Robbie Poirier WEST 7 11 18
Jared Wurster EAST 3 15 18
Alex Yde DCE 11 5 16
Ryan Condon WEST 6 10 16
Max Seiter SP 11 4 15
AJ Mussfeldt EAST 4 11 15
Colin Helke DCE 7 6 13
Tom Kilgore WEST 7 6 13
Zach Campbell WR 6 7 13
Jim Slogar DCE 5 8 13
Brandon Dively DCE 4 9 13
Vince Romanski EAST 5 7 12
Matt Dufresne SP 4 8 12
Seth Wage WEST 3 9 12
Jeffrey Wychesit SP 8 3 11
Kenton Grulkowski SP 5 6 11
Cole Halligan DCE 4 7 11
Caleb Schroer WR 4 7 11
John Feemster WEST 6 4 10
Cody Hahner WEST 6 4 10
Mark Wilke DCE 5 5 10
Drew Soik SP 5 5 10
Henry Nuckles EAST 1 9 10
Cody Buckli EAST 1 9 10
Bobby Gregorich SP 0 10 10
Zac Alboreo MAR 6 3 9
Alex Zajichek DCE 5 4 9
Matt Bautch WEST 4 5 9
Tanner Blaschka WEST 3 6 9
Adam Kohnhorst MERR 5 3 8
Jacob Daigle DCE 1 7 8

Shorthanded Goals Leaders
Player School SHG
Alex Yde DCE 2
Mike Mansell EAST 2

Powerplay Goals Leaders
Player School PPG
Zach Comfort EAST 4
AJ Mussfeldt EAST 4
Vince Romanski EAST 4
Drew Soik SP 3
Dan Mansell EAST 3
Mike Mansell EAST 3
Alex Yde DCE 2
Cole Irish MAR 2
Kyle Lee WEST 2
Garret Clemment WEST 2
Logan Zimmerman WR 2
Caleb Schroer WR 2
Dan Janik WR 2

Penalty Leaders
Player School Pen Min
Bobby Gregorich SP 22 52
Adam Kohnhorst MERR 16 32
Jim Slogar DCE 10 28
Cody Buckli EAST 10 20
Max Seiter SP 9 26
Kyle Lee WEST 9 26
Bo Howard MAR 9 18
Ethan Elgersma WR 9 18
Seth Hillila WR 8 24
Travis Kersten MAR 8 16
John Baumann MERR 8 16
Garret Clemment WEST 7 22
Alex Krasne MAR 7 14
Kyle Rajek MERR 7 14
Jake Jaworski SP 7 14
AJ Mussfeldt EAST 7 14
Mike Mansell EAST 7 14

Goaltending Leaders
(Minimum 306 Minutes or 6 GP)(Minimum 306 Minutes or 6 GP)
Player School GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Austin Priebe WEST 6 290:59 6 0 0 6 95 .941 1.05
David Knetter WEST 6 283:00 6 0 0 6 74 .925 1.08
Jared Enkers DCE 11 476:32 6 5 0 17 232 .932 1.82
Steve Gering EAST 11 509:00 9 2 0 21 179 .895 2.10
Michael Storch SP 9 447:57 5 4 0 30 230 .885 3.42
Mac Alboreo MAR 12 621:53 1 10 1 52 335 .866 4.26
Cole Paulsen WR 12 574:54 4 8 0 60 373 .861 5.32
Lukas Mikulasik MERR 11 547:54 0 10 1 69 441 .865 6.42



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Alex Yde 11 5 16 2 2 1 2
Colin Helke 7 6 13 0 0 1 2
Jim Slogar 5 8 13 0 0 10 28
Brandon Dively 4 9 13 0 0 6 20
Cole Halligan 4 7 11 1 0 2 4
Mark Wilke 5 5 10 1 0 2 4
Alex Zajichek 5 4 9 0 0 4 8
Jacob Daigle 1 7 8 0 0 2 4
Sam Joswiak 2 5 7 0 0 0 0
Allan Sackmann 3 3 6 0 0 5 10
Ben Barton 2 4 6 1 0 3 8
Luke Merchant 1 5 6 0 0 5 10
Dylan Gusman 1 3 4 0 0 0 0
Eli Jasurda 1 2 3 0 0 1 2
Joe Patterson 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
Nate Bruns 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
Mike Bushar 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 55 78 133 5 2 42 102

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Jared Enkers 11 476:32 6 5 0 17 232 .932 1.82
Andy Mahler 5 133:40 0 1 0 7 38 .844 2.67
TEAM TOTALS 12 610:12 6 6 0 24 270 .918 2.01



Marshfi eld Tigers Statistics
Scoring & Penalties 
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Zac Alboreo 6 3 9 1 0 1 2
Tylan Schreiner 3 4 7 0 1 3 6
Tom Claessens 2 4 6 1 0 4 8
Schuyler Seyfert 4 1 5 0 0 1 2
Travis Kersten 1 4 5 0 0 8 16
Bo Howard 0 5 5 0 0 9 18
Cole Irish 2 1 3 2 0 0 0
Brennan Smith 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
Austin Littman 1 1 2 1 0 3 6
Alex Krasne 0 2 2 0 0 7 14
Andy Wittman 1 0 1 0 0 2 12
Bobby Leggon 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
Jacob Twardowski 0 0 0 0 0 4 8
Nelson Spindler 0 0 0 0 0 4 8
Tanner Moon 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 20 29 49 5 1 48 104

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Mac Alboreo 12 621:53 1 10 1 52 335 .866 4.26
TEAM TOTALS 12 621:53 1 10 1 52 335 .866 4.26



Merrill Bluejays Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Adam Kohnhorst 5 3 8 1 0 16 32
Dylan Koss 2 2 4 1 0 4 8
Emily Heckendorf 2 1 3 1 0 1 2
Kevin Bolder 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
Trevor Jahnke 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
Travis Kleinschmidt 0 2 2 0 0 4 14
John Baumann 0 1 1 0 0 8 16
Kyle Rajek 0 1 1 0 0 7 14
Nick Hoffmann 0 1 1 0 0 2 4
Jared Hoffmann 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
Michael Koppleman 0 0 0 0 0 4 16
Lucas Kleinschmidt 0 0 0 0 0 3 6
Brendan Gille 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Lukas Mikulasik 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Babtiste Brindeau 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 11 14 25 4 0 56 126

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Lukas Mikulasik 11 547:54 0 10 1 69 441 .865 6.42
Justin Gille 3 72:06 0 1 0 16 51 .761 11.32
TEAM TOTALS 12 620:00 0 11 1 85 492 .853 6.99



Stevens Point Panthers Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Max Seiter 11 4 15 0 1 9 26
Matt Dufresne 4 8 12 0 0 1 2
Jeffrey Wychesit 8 3 11 0 0 1 2
Kenton Grulkowski 5 6 11 1 0 0 0
Drew Soik 5 5 10 3 1 3 6
Bobby Gregorich 0 10 10 0 0 22 52
Jake Jaworski 3 4 7 0 0 7 14
Nick Larson 2 3 5 1 0 6 20
Jon Pirrie 2 2 4 0 0 1 2
Bryan Quinn 2 1 3 0 0 2 4
Logan Brown 0 3 3 0 0 3 6
Jared Hucke 2 0 2 0 0 1 10
Mason Czaikowski 0 1 1 0 0 5 10
Matt Hoyt 0 1 1 0 0 4 8
Wyatt Dalsbo 0 1 1 0 0 3 6
Matthew Quinn 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Andy Summers 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
TEAM TOTALS 44 53 97 5 2 70 172

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Jake Krutza 4 164:03 3 0 0 3 40 .930 0.93
Michael Storch 9 447:57 5 4 0 30 230 .885 3.42
TEAM TOTALS 12 612:00 8 4 0 33 270 .891 2.75



Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics
Scoring & Penalties  
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Mike Mansell 11 18 29 3 2 7 14
Dan Mansell 10 14 24 3 1 1 2
Thomas Trione 14 6 20 1 0 3 6
Zach Comfort 12 8 20 4 0 2 6
Jared Wurster 3 15 18 1 1 1 2
AJ Mussfeldt 4 11 15 4 0 7 14
Vince Romanski 5 7 12 4 0 4 8
Cody Buckli 1 9 10 0 0 10 20
Henry Nuckles 1 9 10 0 0 1 2
Logan Duerst 4 1 5 0 0 1 2
Ben Matsche 0 3 3 0 0 4 8
Logan Nelson 1 1 2 0 0 2 4
Eric Pulkinen 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Zach Turner 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jack McGinnity 0 1 1 0 0 4 8
Logan Brummond 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Spiegel 0 0 0 0 0 4 16
Spencer Hollman 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 68 106 174 20 4 52 114

Goalie Statistics   
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Jake Matsche 2 85:00 1 0 0 0 23 1.000 0.00
Anthony Lashua 1 17:00 0 0 0 0 5 1.000 0.00
Steve Gering 11 509:00 9 2 0 21 179 .895 2.10
TEAM TOTALS 12 611:00 10 2 0 21 207 .908 1.75



Wausau West Warriors Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Garret Clemment 10 13 23 2 0 7 22
Kyle Lee 11 11 22 2 0 9 26
Robbie Poirier 7 11 18 0 1 0 0
Ryan Condon 6 10 16 1 0 3 6
Tom Kilgore 7 6 13 0 0 2 4
Seth Wage 3 9 12 1 0 4 8
John Feemster 6 4 10 1 0 5 18
Cody Hahner 6 4 10 1 0 1 2
Matt Bautch 4 5 9 0 0 4 8
Tanner Blaschka 3 6 9 1 0 1 2
Anthony Caroselli 2 5 7 0 0 1 2
Brett Ziegel 1 6 7 0 1 5 10
Brad Peterson 1 6 7 0 0 4 8
Steve Leonhard 3 1 4 0 0 6 12
Dustin Genrich 1 3 4 0 0 0 0
Alex Halbrook 0 4 4 0 0 2 4
Tyler Mueller 2 1 3 0 0 1 2
Logan Clemment 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
Tanner Gould 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
Nick Hovda 0 3 3 0 0 5 10
Thomas Brown 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
John Metzinger 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 76 113 189 9 2 61 146

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Austin Priebe 6 290:59 6 0 0 6 95 .941 1.05
David Knetter 6 283:00 6 0 0 6 74 .925 1.08
Wilson Fowle 3 40:00 0 0 0 1 9 .900 1.28
TEAM TOTALS 12 613:59 12 0 0 13 178 .932 1.08



Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Zach Campbell 6 7 13 1 0 0 0
Caleb Schroer 4 7 11 2 0 5 10
Jake Bord 3 4 7 0 0 2 4
Logan Zimmerman 3 3 6 2 0 2 4
Dan Janik 3 1 4 2 0 1 2
Booker Berry 2 0 2 0 0 1 2
Seth Hillila 1 1 2 0 0 8 24
Matt Edwards 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
Nick Barber 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
Jacob Gilbert 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
Ethan Elgersma 0 1 1 0 0 9 18
Joe Steinhilber 0 1 1 0 0 3 6
Blake Olinyk 0 1 1 0 0 2 4
Jacob Blakeslee 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
Dan Overfelt 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lucas Lamb 0 0 0 0 0 4 8
Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 25 29 54 8 0 42 92

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Cole Paulsen 12 574:54 4 8 0 60 373 .861 5.32
Tyler Gilbert 1 41:12 0 0 0 6 19 .760 7.43
TEAM TOTALS 12 616:06 4 8 0 66 392 .856 5.46


